UNOFFICIAL COPY

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BETTALL Thayer C. Torgerson	Doc#. 2400813264 Fee: \$60.00 Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk
2400 North Western Avenue	Date: 01/08/2024 12:16 PM Pg: 1 of 3
Chicago, Illinois 60647	
NAME & ADDRESS OF PROPERTY OW	/NER:
Sandra Alarcon	
2500 North 72nd Court, Unit 1W & P6	
Elmwood Park, Illinois 60707	
Ø.	
	OPERTY TRANSFER ON DEATH INSTRUMENT (TODI) RSUANT TO § 755 ILCS 27/1 ET SEQ.
	(hereinafter referred to as a TODI), which was completed and signed before a
notary public on the following date: Dece	ember 8, 2023 , by the property owner or owners,
whose name(s) is/are: Sandra Alarcon	and currently live(s)
at the street address of: 2500 North 72nd	d Court, Unit 1W & P6 in the City of: Elmwood Park
and County of: Cook	in the State of: Illinois with a
zip code of: 60707 , whi	ile being of sound mind and disposing memory, do/does now hereby make(s),
declare(s) and publishes this TODI, stating	g and attesting to the following: That the above-referenced property owner(s), is/
are, the SOLE owner(s) of the real proper	rty, under a duly recorded DEED or other CONVEYANCE INSTRUMENT which was
recorded on the date of: 9/10/2019	as document number: 1925355017 with the
proper County Agency in the County of: C	ook in the State of Illinois. Furthermore, this TODI is
intended to transfer the following real pro	pperty:
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: CHECK WHICH	APPLIES - WRITTEN BELOW Or - SEE ATTACHED
	12-25-426-038-1012 &
	12-23-420-036-1012 a
DOODEDTY INDEX NUMBERED (DIM)	1 2 2 5 4 2 6 0 3 8 1 0 0 2
PROPERTY INDEX NUMBER(PIN):	2500 North 72nd Court, Unit 1W& P6
COMMONLY REFERRED TO ADDRESS	: Elmwood Park, Illinois 60707

Finally, the owner(s), while also being of competent mind and capacity, while waiving and releasing all rights under the Homestead Exemption laws of the State of Illinois, do(es) now hereby **CONVEY** and **TRANSFER**, effective upon the death of the above-named **OWNER**, or last to die of the **OWNERS**, the above-described real property to the named **BENEFICIARY** or **BENEFICIARIES** on the following page in the specified **TENANCY TYPE** if multiple **BENEFICIARIES**.

SPECIAL NOTICE: This form is provided compliments of COOK COUNTY CLERK KAREN A. YARBROUGH, and DOES NOT CONSTITUTE LEGAL ADVICE. Furthermore, it is provided WITHOUT any TITLE EXAMINATION or REVIEW of your individual estate plan. PLEASE CONTACT AN ATTORNEY OR LICENSED ESTATE PLANNING PROFESSIONAL if you have additional questions, comments or concerns regarding how to complete this form. COOK COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE STAFF MAY NOT assist you with the preparation of this, or any legal document.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

TRANSFER ON DEATH INSTRUMENT - PAGE 2 (THIS INSTRUMENT IS EXEMPT PURSUANT TO § 35 ILCS 200/31-45, PARA, PROPERTY TAX CODE)

As referenced on the foregoing page, the aforementioned OWNER(S) does now hereby CONVEY and TRANSFER, effective upon the death of the above-named OWNER, or last to die of the OWNERS, the above-described real property to the named BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES in the specified TENANCY TYPE if multiple BENEFICIARIES are listed. Additionally, in the event the BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES predecease the OWNER or OWNERS, the following CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES should receive the interest outlined in this instrument, in the designated TENANCY TYPE:

BENEFICIARY (A) Javier Alarcon	BENEFICIARY (B) Alfonso Alarcon Jr.	BENEFICIARY (C) Olga Ochoa	Diana I. Alarcon
3548 West Diversey	3104 North Kolmar, Unit G	6412 Cornwell Drive	3019 North Lotus
Chicago, Illinois 60647	Chicago, Illinois 60641	Joliet, IL 60431	Chicago, Illinois 60641
Also, if there are multiple beneficing	aries, the OWNER(S) desire(s) receiv	per with the full names of the desire te the transfer, it should be BENEFIC	ARIES IN THE FOLLOWING
	enced BENEFICIARIES pre-decease t	ne owner/owners, the following COI	NTINGENCY BENEFICIARIES shall
replace them: CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (A)	CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (B)	CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (C)	CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (D)
	<u> </u>		
I, or we, the SOLE OWNER(S) here purposes set forth.	by swear and affirm (nat the forego	ing wishes were made as my/our fre	ee and voluntary act for the
PRINT OWNER NAME (A): Sand	dra Alarcon	PRINT OWNER NAME (B):	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	andra alongon	SIGNATURE OF OWNER (B):	
DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY:		DATE S'GMED BEFORE NOTARY: _	
		S TO BE ATTLSTED TO AND SIGNED IN	
We, the undersigned witnesses, h	nereby certify that the foregoing TC	ALL WITNESSES, A VD A NOTARY PUBL PDI was executed and righted on the	date referenced above, and
presence of one another. We also	do now hereby swear and affirm t	sence, at the request of inc., him or that we are signing our names to th	is instrument with the belief
and knowledge that the owner or influence or coercion by any part		of signing of sound mind and main	ory, and free from any undue
	yer C. Torgerson	PRINT WITNESS NAME (B): Car	a ਨਿਰ੍ਹਾiguez
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS (A):	June C. Torac	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS (B):	2010 12
	ecember 8, 2023		December 8, 2023
STATE OF Illinois	NOTARY VERIFICATION SECTION: DATE NOTARIZED: December 8, 2023		
COUNTY OF Cook)SS)		
l, the undersigned, a notary public	in and for said County, in the State	aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that	AFFIX NOTARY STAMP BELOW:
subscribed on the foregoing instru	ies, personally known to me to be the Iment, appeared before me on the b It as their free and voluntary act, for	pelow date and signed, sealed and	Official Seal XIOMARA MENDOZA Notary Public, State of Illinois Commission No. 676352

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY:

Rev. 02.08.22

PRINT NOTARY NAME: Xiomara Mendoza

2400813264 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

UNIT NO. 1W AND P6 IN 2500 N. 72ND COURT CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY OF CERTAIN LOTS OR PARTS THEREOF IN SCHAUMACHER AND GNAEDINGERS ADDITION TO CHICAGO, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT 'A' TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP RECORDED OCTOBER 2, 2001 AS DOCUENT 0010917113, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED NTEK
FORTH 1. PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS APPURTENANT TO SAID UNITS, AS SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION.